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Military Order of the Purple Heart Auxiliary
2024 - 2025 National Officers & Committee Members

ELECTED OFFICERS:

President:

Fran Holtgreven

Fran. MOPHA@gmail.com

Senior Vice

Teviah Gilliard

Teviah.Gilliard@yahoo.com

Junior Vice

Open Position

Treasurer:

Tracy Derr

MOPHAtreas2021@gmail.com

Sgt-at-Arms:

Linda Varejcka

JFVarejcka@W indstream.net

Parliamentarian:

Jan Knapp, PNP

Parl. MOPHA@gmail.com

Region 1, 6 Liaison (Appointed):

Terri Shattuck, PNP

BTShattuck@gmail.com

Region 2 President:

Linda "Bellis" Bellis

Ibellis719@msn.com

Region 3 Liaison (Appointed):

Patricia Hail

blindmarine@outlook.com

Region 4 President:

Kay Jo Baucom

KarenBaucom8@gmail.com

Region 5 President:

Doris Williams

Region5SMOPHAUX@Gmail.com

FINANCE OFFICERS:

1 Year: Terri Shattuck, PNP BTShattuck@gmail.com

2 Year: Gloria Sanchez, PNP Gjsanchez15@gmail.com

3 Year: Kay Jo Baucom, PNP KarenBaucom8@gmail.com
4 Year: Nancy Lee Birchbach, PNP Pnlbirschbach@yahoo.com

APPOINTED OFFICERS:

Membership Officer:

Cheryl Perez, PNP

Members MOPHA@gmail.com

Secretary:

Judy Fiddler

MOPHAUXSEC@gmail.com

Historian:

Rosa Rodriquez

RosaMRod138@yahoo.com

Community Services Officer:

Gloria Sanchez, PNP

Gjsanchez15@gmail.com

Sergeant at Arms:

Linda Varejcka

JFVarejcka@Windstream.net

VAVS/CDCE Officer:

Linda Varejcka

JFVarejcka@Windstream.net

Grant Administrator:

Linda Varejcka

JFVarejcka@Windstream.net

Marshal: Dixie Pickart dixieCup47@peoplepc.com
Webmaster: Colleen Orfanello, PNP webmaster MOPHA@Gmail.com
Chaplain: Gwendolyn Gilliard, PNP Chaplain. MOPHA@Gmail.com

Social Media Officer:

Amanda Flener, PNP

AFlener1@gmail.com

Americanism Officer:

Linda Varejcka

JFVarejcka@Windstream.net

Gold Star Family Liaison:

Open Position

COMMITTEES:

Finance: Terri Shattuck, PNP BTShattuck@gmail.com
Gloria Sanchez, PNP Gjsanchez15@gmail.com
Kay Jo Baucom, PNP KarenBaucom8@gmail.com
Nancy Lee Birchbach, PNP Pnlbirschbach@yahoo.com
Fran Holtgreven Fran. MOPHA@gmail.com
Teviah Gilliard Teviah.Gilliard@yahoo.com
Tracy Derr MOPHAtreas2021@gmail.com
Judy Fiddler MOPHAUXSEC@gmail.com

Bylaws: Teviah Gilliard Teviah.Gilliard@yahoo.com

Cheryl Perez, PNP

Members. MOPHA@gmail.com

Nancy Lee Birchbach, PNP (Chair)

Pnlbirschbach@yahoo.com

Fran Holtgreven

Fran. MOPHA@gmail.com

Jan Knapp

Parl. MOPHA@gmail.com

General Fundraising:

Linda Bellis (Chair)

Lbellis719@msn.com

Linda Varejcka

JFVarejcka@Windstream.net

Herlinda Sifuentes

h_sifuentes@sbcglobal.net

Barbara Cherone PNP

c.her1@yahoo.com

Fran Holtgreven

Fran. MOPHA@gmail.com

Tracy Derr

MOPHAtreas2021@gmail.com

Communications:

Sandra Verbos

PSVerbosl70@Comcast.net

Terri Shattuck PNP (Chair)

BTShattuck@gmail.com

Patricia Hail

blindmarine@outlook.com

Betty Brunton

bbrunton401@aol.com

Barbara Hale-Ray PNP

BarbaraR.MOPHA@gmail.com

Fran Holtgreven

Fran. MOPHA@gmail.com




